Not paying this could potentially hold the city liable for the entire MiHope Grant 
instead of just this invoice.  Discussion ensued regarding hiring an independent grant 
administrator for future projects of this nature, due to the potential for conflicts of interest. 

• MOTION by Arnold SECOND by Machuk that we pay the eighteen thousand five-hundred 
dollars and no cents, ($18,500.00), and file an E & O claim to the insurance company.  Roll 
Call Vote:  Heslop – Aye,  Machuk – Aye,  Arnold – Aye,  Pangle – Aye,  and Mayor Banks 
– Aye.  All Ayes.  Motion Carried. 

5. DISCUSSION/DIRECTION MODIFICATION OF E & O CLAIM TO THE CITY’S INSURANCE POLICY: